
CSEC County Coordinator List 

COUNTY CONTACT NAME PHONE E-MAIL

 

Alameda Michelle Love (510) 667-7714 lovemi@acgov.org

Alpine Nichole Williamson (530) 694-2235 x 233 nwilliamson@alpinecounty.ca.gov

Amador Anne Watts (209) 223-6651 watts@cws.state.ca.us

Butte Shelby Boston (530) 538-7305 sboston@buttecounty.net 

Calaveras Mikey Habbestad (209) 754-6615 mhabbestad@co.calaveras.ca.us

Colusa Donna Dennis (530) 458-0290 donna.dennis@dts.ca.gov

Contra Costa Neely McElroy (925) 313-1650 mcelrn@ehsd.cccounty.us

Del Norte Not Yet Available 

El Dorado Jeffrey McKay (530) 642-7358 jeffrey.mckay@edcgov.us

Fresno Tricia Gonzalez (559) 600-1792 gonzapd@co.fresno.ca.us

Glenn Not Yet Available 

Humboldt Nica Meggerson (707) 388-6452 vmeggerson@co.humboldt.ca.us

Imperial Not Yet Available 

Inyo Marilyn Mann (760) 872-1727 mmann@inyocounty.us

Kern (1) Annette Reed (661) 631-6551 reedan@kerndhs.com

Kern (2) Vanessa Frando (661) 631-6343 frandov@kerndhs.com

Kings Monica Connor (559) 582-3241 Monica.connor@co.kings.ca.us

Lake Not Yet Available 

Lassen Lisa Chandler (530) 251-8277 Lisa.Chandler@CWS.state.ca.us

Los Angeles Naftali Sampson (213) 739-6410 sampsna@dcfs.lacounty.gov

Madera Allyson Cookson (559) 662-8315 Allyson.Cookson@co.madera.ca.us

Marin (1) Deborah Moss (415) 473-7125 dmoss@marincounty.org

Marin (2) Maria Affinito (415) 473-7117 maffinito@marincounty.org

Mariposa Not Yet Available 

Mendocino Christina Ortega (707) 467-5897 ortegac@co.mendocino.ca.us

Merced Jami Johnson (209) 385-3000 x 5390 jjohnson@hsa.co.merced.ca.us

Modoc Carole McCulley (530) 233-6506 carolemcculley@co.modoc.ca.us 

Mono Kathryn Peterson (760) 924-1770 kpeterson@mono.ca.gov 

Monterey Patricia Hernandez (831) 759-6768 hernandezpl@co.monterey.ca.us

Napa Not Yet Available 

Nevada Nicholas Ready (530) 273-4291 Nicholas.Ready@co.nevada.ca.us
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Orange Gary Taylor (714) 541-7793 gary.taylor@ssa.ocgov.com

Placer Eric Branson (530) 889-6702 ebranson@placer.ca.gov 

Plumas Mara Solomon (530) 283-7045 marasolomon@countyofplumas.com 

Riverside Allison Donahoe-Beggs (951) 413-5450       adonbegg@riversidedpss.org 

Sacramento Terry Clauser (916) 876-5080 claustb@saccounty.net

San Benito Maria Corona (831) 636-4190 mcorona@cosb.us

San Bernardino Helen Parrott (909) 388-1921 hparrott@hss.sbcounty.gov

San Diego Sarah Glass (858) 616-5884 Sarah.Glass@sdcounty.ca.gov

San Francisco Barrett Johnson (415) 557-5379 barrett.johnson@sfgov.org

San Joaquin Tasha Dunham (209) 468-1634 tdunham@sjgov.org

San Luis Obispo Tracy Schiro (805) 781-1840. tschiro@co.slo.ca.us

San Luis Obispo Ben King (805) 781-1839 bking@co.slo.ca.us

San Mateo Jenelle Thompson (650) 802-6514 Jlthompson@smcgov.org

Santa Barbara Marianne Reagan (805) 681-4555 m.reagan@sbcsocialserv.org

Santa Clara Jackie Howe (408) 501-6819 jackie.howe@ssa.sccgov.org

Santa Cruz Judy Yokel (831) 454-4062 judy.yokel@santacruzcounty.us

Shasta (1) Diana Wagner (530) 225-5965 dwagner@co.shasta.ca.us

Shasta (2) Nancy Bolen (530) 225-5885 nbolen@co.shasta.ca.us

Sierra Darden Bynum (530) 993-6707 darden.bynum@sierracounty.ca.gov

Siskiyou Connie Lathrop (530) 842-6277 clathrop@co.siskiyou.ca.us

Solano (1) Aaron Crutison (707) 784-8331 acruitson@solanocounty.com

Solano (2) Shonda Avery (707) 784-8446 savery@solanocounty.com

Solano (3) Esther Spearman (707) 784-8420 speare@solanocounty.com

Sonoma Nick Honey (707) 565-4343 honeyn@schsd.org

Stanislaus Christine Huber (209) 558-2353 huberc@stancounty.com

Sutter Not Yet Available 

Tehama Not Yet Available 

Trinity Elizabeth Hamilton (530) 623-8275 lhamilton@trinitycounty.org

Tulare Dianne Higginbotham (559) 624-8091 dhigginb@tularehhsa.org

Tuolumne Not Yet Available 

Ventura (1) Judy Webber (805) 477-5312 judy.webber@ventura.org 

Ventura (2) Laura Magallanes (805) 385-8562 laura.magallanes@ventura.org
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Yolo Lisa Muller (530) 666-8243 Lisa.Muller@yolocounty.org

Yuba Erich Runge (530) 749-6245 erunge@co.yuba.ca.us

To report an inaccuracy or problem with the contact list please the list, please contact CSECProgram@dss.ca.gov 
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